
Connecticut Col. (3-2, 0-2) -vs- Hamilton (4-0, 3-0)
3/19/2022 at Clinton, N.Y. (Steuben Field)

 
 

 
 
Connecticut Col. Goals: Janet Howard (1); Emily Yorn (1); Caroline Bruce (1); Julianna Ingrassia (1); Aine Downey (1) 
Assists: Julianna Ingrassia (1); Emily O'Rourke (1); Emma Ognibene (1) 
 
Hamilton Goals: Eva Abel (3); Olivia Chiota (2); Abby Smith (2); Olivia Seymour (2); Clarissa Hurley (1); Aine Cleary (1); Alana King (1) 
Assists: Olivia Seymour (2); Meghan Lane (1); Eva Abel (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Steuben Field
Penalties: Greta Panke 4th/08:23
Officials: Jim Taylor

Date: 3/19/2022
Attendance: 78

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Connecticut Col. 1 1 2 1 5
Hamilton 2 7 0 3 12

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Connecticut Col. 3 6 10 5 24
Hamilton 9 10 10 7 36

Shots On Goal
Connecticut Col. 0 0 0 0 0
Hamilton 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Connecticut Col. 3 1 8 4 16
Hamilton 1 2 4 3 10

Turnovers
Connecticut Col. 7 5 5 4 21
Hamilton 7 3 5 4 19

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Connecticut Col. 6-9 1-4 2-5 5-6 14-24
Hamilton 5-6 4-5 3-6 6-6 18-23

Ground Balls
Connecticut Col. 5 2 5 6 18
Hamilton 7 5 8 5 25

Face Offs
Connecticut Col. 0 0 0 0 0
Hamilton 0 0 0 0 0

Extra Man Opportunities
Connecticut Col. 0 0 0 0 0-0
Hamilton 0 0 0 0 0-0



Connecticut Col. 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Sydney Weber 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 - -
6 Kelly Wolin 0 0 0 3 1 4 0 - -
8 Emily Yorn 1 0 1 4 1 2 2 - -
9 Abigail Gleeson-Feldman 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 - -
10 Greta Panke 0 0 0 1 3 3 1 - -
14 Eliza Shamah 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
17 Aine Downey 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 - -
18 Gianna Ferrara 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Emily O'Rourke 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 - -
24 Emma Ognibene 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -
25 Mae Emerson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
30 Violette Nidds 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Janet Howard 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
7 Caroline Barbieri 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
12 Caroline Bruce 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
13 Nicollette Roark 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
15 Julianna Ingrassia 1 1 2 7 1 1 1 - -

Totals 5 3 8 24 18 21 7 0-0
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Violette Nidds 60:00 12 16 L



Hamilton 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Maeve Luparello 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Olivia Chiota 2 0 2 3 1 1 1 - -
7 Lauren Hamilton 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 - -
9 Olivia Seymour 2 2 4 9 4 2 1 - -
10 Anna Zoccolillo 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
11 Clarissa Hurley 1 0 1 2 0 2 0 - -
12 Meghan Lane 0 1 1 0 5 1 1 - -
13 Emmy Goodwin 0 0 0 0 5 1 2 - -
14 Caroline Dawson 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
23 Eva Abel 3 1 4 6 2 1 2 - -
27 Bailey Lillis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
30 Alana King 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
2 Maggie Reville 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Sarah Stonestreet 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
8 Abby Smith 2 0 2 5 0 0 1 - -
15 Aine Cleary 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
16 Emma Toes 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
17 Julia Fornasar 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 - -
18 Kaitlin Reed 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
19 Alex Orlando 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Chloe Chiota 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 - -
31 Casey Fiore 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

Totals 12 4 16 36 25 19 13 0-0
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Maeve Luparello 15:00 1 1
2 Maggie Reville 15:00 1 3
18 Kaitlin Reed 15:00 1 2 W
31 Casey Fiore 15:00 2 4



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CONNECTI HAMILTON
1st 06:21 Julianna Ingrassia Unassisted 1 0
1st 06:07 Olivia Chiota Olivia Seymour 1 1
1st 04:57 Clarissa Hurley Eva Abel 1 2
2nd 09:31 Abby Smith Unassisted 1 3
2nd 08:22 Eva Abel Unassisted 1 4
2nd 07:28 Eva Abel Unassisted 1 5
2nd 06:47 Abby Smith Unassisted 1 6
2nd 06:33 Olivia Chiota Meghan Lane 1 7
2nd 05:51 Olivia Seymour Unassisted 1 8
2nd 01:32 Janet Howard Unassisted 2 8
2nd 00:26 Aine Cleary Unassisted 2 9
3rd 03:28 Aine Downey Emily O'Rourke 3 9
3rd 00:02 Caroline Bruce Emma Ognibene 4 9
4th 13:27 Eva Abel Olivia Seymour 4 10
4th 12:34 Olivia Seymour Unassisted 4 11
4th 08:39 Emily Yorn Julianna Ingrassia 5 11
4th 06:08 Alana King Unassisted 5 12

Period Time Team Player Min Type
4th 08:23 CONNECTI Greta Panke 00:00 YELLOW CARD


